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Date Meeting/Event (incl. topic/meeting participants, as applicable) Location

Monday, 2 October Executive Board – teleconference 

Wednesday, 4 October 2023 ECB Conference on Monetary Policy: bridging science and 

practice – chairing keynote speech session on “Interest rate risk,

financial crises and bank supervision” by Mr Douglas W. Diamond 

Thursday, 5 October Central bank digital currency (CBDC) high-level task force ECB

ESCB/SSM Social Dialogue (in SSM composition) – 

teleconference

Friday, 6 October Meeting with Reserve Bank of India, Mr Suvendu Pati, Chief 

General Manager, FinTech Department, on CBDCs –

teleconference

Wednesday, 11 October Meeting with International Monetary Fund (IMF), Mr Tobias Adrian, 

Financial Counsellor and Director of the Monetary and Capital

Markets Department, on the future of cross-border payments

Marrakech

 Meeting with Deputy Governor of the Bank of England, Mr Jon

Cunliffe, on payment issues

Marrakech

Thursday, 12 October IMF New Economy Forum – participation in panel discussion on 

“Future-proofing Central Bank Money: CBDC Lessons Learnt” 

Marrakech

G7 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors Marrakech

Friday, 13 October Annual Meetings of IMF and World Bank Group (IMF-WBG) Marrakech

Saturday, 14 October Annual Meetings of IMF-WBG Marrakech

Monday, 16 October Eurogroup Luxembourg

Tuesday, 17 October Executive Board ECB

Meeting with Buna, on instant payment systems interlinking ECB

Wednesday, 18 October Additional Governing Council meeting – teleconference 

Tuesday, 24 October Executive Board Athens
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Wednesday, 25 October Governing Council Athens

Thursday, 26 October Governing Council Athens

Tuesday, 31 October Executive Board ECB

Meeting with Spanish Ministry of Economic Affairs and Digital 

Transformation, Mr Carlos Cuerpo, Secretary General of the

Treasury and International Financing, on the digital euro –

teleconference


